STATE OF MINNESOTA

DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

" BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the First State Bank, Nashua, Wilkin County, Minnesota,

STATE OF MINNESOTA) (COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

....

74

I, Elmer A. Benson, Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint

SS

IVER MICKELSON

Special Deputy Examiner, as my agent to assist me in the duty of the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the First State Bank, Nashua, Minnesota.

His duties will be such as are usually performed by the persons in charge of the winding up of the affairs of an insolvent bank, and also such duties as may be assigned to him from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks, and his general duties also may be defined and limited from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks.

> WITNESS My Hand and Seal this 12th day of July, A. D. 1935, at my office in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

ELMER A. BENSON Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Robt. D. Beery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

7572

 $\sqrt{\lambda}$

7572

in the set or niverses" go recent abhores of STATE OF MIXINESCTA STATE OF MIXINESCTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BANKING DIVISION and the second secon 577 133 MILITIZATION. 1. int 0.000 CLARK 9

ready rearrant of all the read of the second of

#

success succes

* STATE OF MINNEGOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FUL. F. D 4 SEP 2 0 1935 Secretary of State.

1.0.1

 $\sum_{i=1}^{n-1}$

NY TOTTET

I Sareby certify that the within isotrum chit has been compared by me with the original instrument and is a run application of the original isotrum which was find in this office out the set Sept. A. D. 1935 o'clock М.

> E. A. BENSON, COMMISSIONER OF BANKS,

In Roas & Beer Bobt. D. Beery, Exeminer in Charge of Liquidation